
1 WAKABA HIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kaichinihonnbashigak 22 123.57 57.16 66.41 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 1.58 5.884 4 4 3 3

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 1.18 8.381 3 2 2 2

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 2 2 2

4 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 1 2

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.37 3.171 2 1 1 2

6 3Lz 5.90 1.77 7.673 3 3 2 3

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.042 1 1 1 1

8 3F!+2T+1Lo ! 7.81 X -0.53 7.28-1 0 -1 -1 -1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.291 2 2 2 2

10 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.383 3 3 2 3

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.002 2 2 2 2

12 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 4 3 3 3

48.11 57.16

Skating Skills 1.60 8.338.25 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.50

Transitions 1.60 7.928.50 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.75

Performance 1.60 8.428.00 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.75

Composition 1.60 8.428.00 8.50 8.00 8.75 9.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.428.25 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.50

66.41

2 Akari MATSUBARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Musashino Gakuin 24 111.27 63.54 47.73 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+2T+2T ! 8.50 -0.59 7.91-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.71 4.59-1 -1 -2 -2 -1

3 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 1 2 2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.692 1 0 0 0

6 3Lo 4.90 0.33 5.230 0 1 1 1

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 3 2

8 3S+3T 9.35 X 0.86 10.212 2 2 2 3

9 3S+3T 9.35 X 0.86 10.212 2 1 2 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 0 1 2

11 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 1 1 3 3

12 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.153 1 0 2 2

59.13 63.54

Skating Skills 1.60 5.836.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.755.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.086.25 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.176.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.005.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25

47.73

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2018.34.914.632

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Ladies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/08 19:07 Page 1



3 Yuka NAGAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Waseda Univ 20 92.64 43.71 48.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.791 1 1 1 2

2 3Lz< < 4.43 -0.29 4.14-1 0 -1 -1 0

3 3Lo 4.90 1.14 6.043 2 3 2 2

4 LSp4 2.70 0.09 2.790 2 0 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 2 2 1 1

6 2A+3T< < 6.45 -1.32 5.13-4 -4 -5 -4 -4

7 3Lo<+REP < 2.84 X -1.84 1.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 2

9 2A< < 2.73 X -0.33 2.40-1 -1 -2 -2 -1

10 1S 0.44 X -0.03 0.41-1 -1 -1 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.831 2 1 2 2

12 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

43.79 43.71

Skating Skills 1.60 6.336.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.755.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.50

Performance 1.60 6.005.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00

Composition 1.60 6.336.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.175.75 6.75 6.75 6.00 5.75

48.93

4 Ibuki SATOH

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Komaba Gakuen Hich S 23 92.03 49.10 42.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+1T 5.30 -0.98 4.32-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.00 7.500 0 0 0 1

3 3Lze e 4.43 -1.18 3.25-2 -3 -3 -2 -3

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 2 1 1

6 3F< < 3.98 -0.80 3.18-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

7 3S< < 3.55 X -0.32 3.23-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

8 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 0 0 0 2

9 3Lo+2T+2Lo 8.69 X 0.00 8.690 1 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.173 1 2 2 3

11 2A< < 2.73 X -0.33 2.40-1 -2 -2 -1 -1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 1 0 0

50.98 49.10

Skating Skills 1.60 5.255.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 5.085.25 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.425.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.505.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.585.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50

42.93
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5 Rika OYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 19 89.04 46.30 43.74 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.53 7.131 1 1 1 1

2 2A 3.30 0.55 3.852 2 2 0 1

3 3F 5.30 0.88 6.182 2 2 1 1

4 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.49 6.691 1 2 1 1

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.521 1 2 1 1

6 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 1 0 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.033 2 2 1 1

8 3Lo< < 4.05 X -0.37 3.68-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 2S 1.43 X 0.04 1.471 1 0 0 0

10 2F 1.98 X -0.90 1.08-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 2 1 1

43.06 46.30

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 5.255.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.675.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.505.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.425.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00

43.74

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 RAY SAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Hosei 17 86.53 44.79 41.74 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.84 5.043 2 2 2 2

2 3Lo 4.90 0.33 5.231 0 1 0 1

3 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.33 5.431 0 1 1 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 2

5 3S<+2T < 4.53 -0.32 4.21-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1

8 2T 1.43 X -0.48 0.95-4 -3 -3 -4 -5

9 3S+2T* * 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 0 0 1

10 2A 3.63 X -0.99 2.64-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.832 1 2 1 2

12 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.721 2 2 1 1

43.02 44.79

Skating Skills 1.60 5.425.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.925.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 5.335.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.255.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.175.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00

41.74
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7 Reia FUNASAKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 21 83.53 43.26 40.27 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 1 1 1

2 3S<+3T< < 6.38 -1.29 5.09-4 -4 -2 -5 -4

3 3Lo< < 3.68 -1.72 1.96-4 -5 -3 -5 -5

4 3Lz<<! ! 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.220 0 0 -1 -1

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.100 1 1 0 0

7 3Lo<+2T < 4.98 -0.86 4.12-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

8 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X 0.11 7.040 0 1 0 1

9 3S 4.73 X 0.29 5.021 1 1 0 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.962 1 1 1 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.11 3.411 1 0 -1 0

12 LSp4 2.70 0.09 2.792 1 0 0 0

46.73 43.26

Skating Skills 1.60 5.255.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.755.00 5.00 5.25 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 5.255.50 5.50 5.75 4.00 4.75

Composition 1.60 5.005.00 5.50 5.50 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.925.25 5.25 5.50 4.00 4.25

40.27

8 Mio SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 13 82.54 39.61 42.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.53 5.831 1 1 1 1

2 2T 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 -1 0 0

3 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.85 4.053 2 3 3 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.77 4.074 3 2 1 2

7 3T 4.62 X -1.40 3.22-4 -3 -3 -3 -4

8 2A 3.63 X -0.22 3.41-2 -1 0 -1 0

9 2F+1Eu<+2S < 3.83 X -0.54 3.29-3 -3 -2 -3 -4

10 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.45 2.701 2 2 2 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.831 1 2 2 3

12 LSp4 2.70 1.26 3.965 4 4 5 5

37.73 39.61

Skating Skills 1.60 5.335.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 5.005.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.425.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.506.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.585.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50

42.93
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9 Chinatsu Mori

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 12 79.00 39.74 40.26 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.031 1 1 1 0

2 3T< < 3.15 -0.74 2.41-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.522 1 1 1 1

4 StSq3 3.30 0.22 3.521 0 2 0 1

5 2A 3.30 0.11 3.411 1 0 0 0

6 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.07 3.870 1 1 0 0

7 2S 1.43 X -0.52 0.91-4 -4 -2 -4 -5

8 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 5.15 X -0.42 4.73-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 0 0

11 2A< < 2.73 X -1.24 1.49-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 0

41.16 39.74

Skating Skills 1.60 5.335.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.834.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 5.085.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.005.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75

40.26

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 Kie OKABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nitobebunka Jr Sr HS 14 77.58 40.71 37.87 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.82 7.022 2 2 1 1

2 3S 4.30 -1.29 3.01-3 -4 -3 -2 -3

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 0

4 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 1 1 2

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 1 2

6 3S<+2T < 4.53 -0.65 3.88-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 2A< < 2.73 X -1.24 1.49-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3T<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A+1Eu<+2S< < 5.13 X -1.65 3.48-5 -5 -4 -5 -5

10 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 1 0 -1

11 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 2.67-1 -1 0 0 -1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 0

44.02 40.71

Skating Skills 1.60 4.924.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.584.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.925.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.674.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25

37.87

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 Maomi  MURATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Musashino FSC 4 75.19 37.85 37.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T+2Lo 7.20 0.42 7.621 1 1 0 1

2 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.48 2.12-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

3 3T 4.20 0.42 4.623 1 1 1 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 0 1

5 2A< < 2.48 -0.42 2.06-1 -2 -3 -1 -2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1

7 2A< < 2.73 X -0.50 2.23-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

8 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.36 1.62-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 2 1 1

11 2Lo 1.87 X 0.06 1.931 1 0 0 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 -1 1

37.36 37.85

Skating Skills 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.504.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.505.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25

37.34

12 NATSUMI MATSUMARU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 15 75.09 37.96 38.13 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 1

2 2A 3.30 0.44 3.742 1 2 1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 0

4 3S< < 3.23 -0.97 2.26-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 2 0

6 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-2 -2 -4 -2 -2

7 3T< < 3.47 X -1.58 1.89-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2F+1Eu<+2S < 3.83 X -0.36 3.47-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 1 1 0 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 1 1 1 0

11 3S<+2T < 4.98 X -1.29 3.69-4 -4 -4 -2 -5

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 0

40.79 37.96

Skating Skills 1.60 4.924.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.834.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.835.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.674.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25

38.13

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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13 Miki ENDO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Toyo Univ. 8 73.26 33.66 39.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.25 2.23-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.48 0.82-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

3 2A< < 2.48 -1.07 1.41-4 -3 -5 -4 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.433 3 3 2 2

6 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.28 3.12-3 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 2F!+2Lo< ! 3.39 X -0.60 2.79-4 -3 -1 -4 -3

8 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.212 1 3 2 3

9 2F!+2T+2Lo< ! 4.82 X -0.72 4.10-4 -4 -4 -5 -4

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 2

11 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.35 1.96-2 -2 -1 -2 -1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.09 2.790 0 0 1 2

34.98 33.66

Skating Skills 1.60 4.834.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.674.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.085.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50

Composition 1.60 4.924.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.255.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75

39.60

14 Chihiro Inoue

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 16 72.82 35.74 39.08 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.30 2.102 1 0 2 2

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 1

3 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 2 1 2

4 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-2 -1 -2 0 0

6 3S< < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 3T+2T+2Lo 7.92 X 0.42 8.341 1 1 1 1

8 2A<+2Lo < 4.60 X -0.50 4.10-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

9 LSp4 2.70 0.18 2.880 1 1 0 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.70 2.80-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

11 3T<< << 1.43 X -0.52 0.91-4 -3 -4 -4 -4

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.832 1 1 2 3

38.08 35.74

Skating Skills 1.60 5.004.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.674.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.924.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.174.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50

39.08

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2018.34.914.632
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15 Yuko KAWASHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

St.Paul's 9 71.61 35.21 36.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.56 6.061 1 2 1 2

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 0 1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0

5 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 2 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 1 1 1

7 2A< < 2.48 -0.66 1.82-3 -2 -3 -3 -2

8 2A< < 2.73 X -0.50 2.23-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.62-1 0 0 1 1

10 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.12 4.080 1 1 0 1

11 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 -1 0 0 0

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 1

35.37 35.21

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.674.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00

36.40

16 MIZUHO HIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kaichinihonnbashigak 3 70.81 33.07 37.74 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 1 1 1

2 3T<+2T < 4.45 -0.63 3.82-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 0 1 1

5 StSq1 1.80 0.24 2.042 2 1 1 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.872 1 1 1 1

7 2F 1.98 X 0.06 2.042 0 0 1 0

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 2 1 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X -0.45 1.42-2 -3 -1 -3 -5

10 2F+1Eu<+2S< < 3.48 X -0.66 2.82-4 -3 -3 -4 -4

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 0 0 0 0

33.18 33.07

Skating Skills 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.674.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.755.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

37.74

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018
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17 MIKU MOCHIZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 10 70.36 33.43 36.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<! ! 4.43 -1.33 3.10-3 -3 -2 -3 -4

2 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 0.90-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 0 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 1 2 2

5 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 1 2 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 -1 0 0

7 1A<< << 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 3T< < 3.47 X -1.16 2.31-4 -3 -4 -3 -5

9 2Lo+2Lo< < 3.28 X -0.28 3.00-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

10 2F+1A+SEQ 2.55 X 0.00 2.550 0 0 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 0 0 0 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 1 2 2

35.03 33.43

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.674.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.00

36.93

18 SARI HAMAYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Toyo Univ. 18 67.01 30.48 38.53 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 1S 0.40 0.00 0.40-1 0 0 0 0

3 Lo 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.220 -1 -1 0 0

5 3T<+2T < 4.45 -0.74 3.71-3 -2 -3 -2 -2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 1 1 1 1

7 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.411 0 0 0 0

8 2A< < 2.73 X -0.42 2.31-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

9 2A+1Lo+2Lo< < 5.59 X -0.66 4.93-1 -2 -2 -3 -2

10 LSp1 1.50 -0.10 1.400 -1 -2 -1 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 3.38-1 1 0 0 -1

33.68 30.48

Skating Skills 1.60 4.835.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.424.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 5.005.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.085.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.25

38.53

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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19 Sachi MATSUSHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nitobebunka Jr Sr HS 6 66.84 29.30 38.54 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.701 0 0 0 0

2 3T< < 3.15 -0.63 2.52-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

3 StSq1 1.80 0.36 2.163 2 2 1 2

4 3S< < 3.23 -0.76 2.47-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.832 1 1 2 3

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 2.420 0 -1 -1 0

8 3S<+2T < 4.98 X -0.76 4.22-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

9 2A< < 2.73 X -0.42 2.31-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

10 2A<+2T+2Lo<< << 4.71 X -1.24 3.47-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CoSp1V* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

12 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 1

32.00 29.30

Skating Skills 1.60 4.924.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.754.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.925.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.924.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75

38.54

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 AMI DOBASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 1 66.32 33.80 32.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.28 4.481 1 1 -2 0

2 3S 4.30 -1.15 3.15-4 -2 -2 -3 -3

3 2A< < 2.48 -0.99 1.49-3 -4 -3 -5 -5

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 1 0 0

6 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.36 2.74-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 0 0 0 -1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 1 0 -1

9 1Lo 0.55 X -0.05 0.50-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

10 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 1 0 0

11 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.42 2.99-3 -3 -2 0 -2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.50-1 0 0 0 0

36.49 33.80

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.833.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.084.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.003.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.084.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75

32.52
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21 Erena SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Aoyamagakuin Univ 11 65.56 28.22 37.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 1 0 1 0

3 2F!+SEQ+2S* * 1.44 -0.84 0.60-5 -4 -3 -5 -5

4 FCCoSpB 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 1 1 2 2

6 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 -1 0 0

7 2Lz!+2T< ! 3.39 X -0.84 2.55-4 -4 -4 -4 -4

8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0

10 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.24 1.74-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.170 0 0 2 1

12 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

30.28 28.22

Skating Skills 1.60 4.925.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.504.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.675.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.675.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

37.34

22 Eimi KOBORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Keio University 2 64.90 30.84 35.06 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S< < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 -0.11 3.19-1 0 -1 0 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.19 2.99-1 0 1 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 2 -1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 1 0 0

7 3T<+REP < 2.21 -1.58 0.63-4 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2F+1A+SEQ 2.55 X 0.00 2.550 0 -1 0 0

9 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.82 X -0.36 4.46-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.11 1.981 1 0 1 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 -1 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.62-1 1 0 0 1

35.43 30.84

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.334.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.334.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

35.06

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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23 Asuka KAIZU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Toyo Univ. 7 61.44 29.30 34.14 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T< < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A+1Eu<+2S< < 4.66 -1.54 3.12-5 -4 -5 -5 -4

4 LSp4 2.70 0.09 2.790 1 1 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 2.43-1 -1 0 0 -1

6 2A 3.30 -0.22 3.08-2 -1 0 -1 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 0 0 0 0

8 3T<+2T < 4.90 X -0.63 4.27-2 -2 -4 -2 -2

9 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 2.67-1 -2 0 0 -1

11 2Lo<< << 0.55 X -0.25 0.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

12 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 2.08-2 -1 0 -2 -3

35.00 29.30

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.174.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.174.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75

34.14

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

24 Rio TOYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 5 57.93 27.00 32.93 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 0

3 3S< < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp1 2.00 -0.20 1.80-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

5 2A< < 2.48 -1.07 1.41-4 -4 -4 -5 -5

6 1A+2T 2.64 X -0.48 2.16-4 -4 -3 -3 -4

7 2F+1Eu<+2S < 3.83 X -0.36 3.47-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 0 -1 -1

9 ChSq1 3.00 -1.00 2.00-1 -1 -3 -3 -2

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

11 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.50 1.38-2 -3 -3 -3 -2

33.99 27.00

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.833.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.083.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.923.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75

32.93

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2018.34.914.632

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Ladies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/08 19:07 Page 12


